Ref. No. OPBMS/2024-25/CIR/82 Classes: VIII July 31, 2024

A

Dear Parents, f4
Greetings from OPBMS! .

List of events for the Month of August 2024-25 are as follows:

Wednesday Special: Week 1: Vegetable Sandwich Week 2: French Beans with Paratha/Chapati
Week 3: Rajmah with Rice Week 4: Vegetable Porridge (Dalia)

Personality of the Month: Vikram Sarabhai

Health Tip of the Month: Healthy Vision

Date Day Event
02.08.2024 Friday English Spellathon Round 1
03.08.2024 Saturday English Spellathon Round 1
05.08.2024 Monday Intra-class Punjabi Creative Writing Contest
06.08.2024 Tuesday Orator Club Meeting
08-10.08.2024 Thursday-Saturday Scholastic Book Fair
09.08.2024 Friday Book Lovers Day(Club Activity)
10.08.2024 Saturday Parent Teacher Meeting
12.08.2024 Monday Inter-house English Debate Competition
13.08.2024 Tuesday Project Veer Gatha (Tentative)
15.08.2024 Thursday Independence Day Celebrations
16.08.2024 Friday Independence Day Holiday
17.08.2024 Saturday School will remain off
19.08.2024 Monday Rakshabandhan
20.08.2024 Tuesday World Humanitarian Day (August 19)
National Level Rangotsav Celebrations (Tentative)
21.08.2024 Wednesday House Meeting; National Level Rangotsav
Celebrations (Tentative)
22.08.2024 Thursday School Health and Wellness Program: Emotional
wellbeing and mental health
23.08.2024 Friday Inter-class Snooker Competition
National Space Day (Club Activity)
26.08.2024 Monday Janamashtami
28.08.2024 Wednesday Editorial Club Meeting
Warm regards
Sd/-
Sangeeta Sharma

Principal




